

## Proclamation

WHEREAS: THE MINNESOTA STATE MEDICAL ASSISTANTS IS AN ORGANIZATION DEDICATED TO HIGH QUALITY HEALTH CARE FOR ALL CITIZENS OF OUR STATE; AND

WHEREAS: THE MEDICAL ASSISTANT, AS A MEMBER OF THE HEALTH CARE TEAM, PLAYS A VITAL ROLE IN THE PRACTICE OF MEDICINE IN MINNESOTA; AND

WHEREAS: THE MINNESOTA STATE MEDICAL ASSISTANTS PROVIDES PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION FOR ITS MEMBERS, ENABLING THEM TO BETTER FULFILL THEIR WORK RESPONSIBILITIES AND ENCOURAGING THEM TO SEEK GREATER KNOWLEDGE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE; AND

WHEREAS: THE MINNESOTA STATE MEDICAL ASSISTANTS ARE MEETING FOR THEIR 1981 STATE CONVENTION IN DULUTH, MINNESOTA, APRIL 24 AND 25, 1981;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, ALBERT H. QUIE, GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, DO HEREBY PROCLAIM APRIL 25, 1981 TO BE

## MEDICAL ASSISTANTS DAY

IN MINNESOTA, AND HAVE ASKED LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR LOU WANGBERG TO PREPARE THIS PROCLAMATION FOR MY SIGNATURE AND DISSEMINATE THE SAME.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed this twelfth day of March in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-one, and of the State the one hundred twenty-second.

GOVERNOR

133388

LIFUTENANT

GOVERNOR

SECRETARY OF STATE